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Results - SCHSL Championships
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:45.57 @ JL Mann10/5/2013
A Galyer, S Faulconer, A McNulty, L Anderson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:52.82CCH

1) Geary, Diana SR 2) Morgan, Kailee SR
3) Stroebel, Nele JR 4) Folk, Mollie SO

32.26
A2 1:54.41OCA

1) Chunn, Kendal FR 2) Rand, Chrisman JR
3) McCoy, Sophia FR 4) Barrier, Quinn SO

27.80
A3 1:55.96SJO

1) Permanente, Katy 2) Farrell, Mary Kate
3) Loudermilk, Elizabeth 4) Larkin, Kylie

29.95
A4 1:56.95BMC

1) Jensen, Mary FR 2) Chambers, Hannah JR
3) Jensen, Elizabeth JR 4) Anderson, Daelyn JR

29.79
A5 2:00.46BEN

1) Soper, Catherine SO 2) Burbage, Lindsay
3) Royall, Dupre FR 4) White, Claudia JR

30.39
A6 2:01.78GTC

1) Trayhan, Jessica JR 2) LaRosa, Lauren JR
3) Wells, Kathryn SR 4) Owen, Cameron FR

30.62
A7 2:02.32ACM

1) Matthews, Mia FR 2) Feingold, Lily SO
3) Beischel, Helen SR 4) Geils, Genevieve FR

30.18
A8 2:03.90MDC

1) Cary, Jordan SR 2) DeNicola, Ella SO
3) Pitts, Dori SO 4) Shepherd, Eliza Jane SO

30.22
A9 2:04.07MAY

1) Alewine, Courtney JR 2) Roper, Taylin JR
3) Yemec, Hannah 4) Murphy, Lia FR

32.05
A10 2:08.72GMC

1) Graham, Lauren JR 2) Pott, Maddie SR
3) Hurley, Nicole SO 4) Nichol, Isabella SO

34.64
A--- DQSTH

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Dean, Taylor FR 2) Holmes, Eliza
3) Strock, Lauren 4) Willis, Laney SO

32.17
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:35.04 @ Nation Ford2008
J Ashcraft, Hawes, Berry, E. Ashcraft

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:37.13SJO

1) Doyle, Jack 2) Crosby, Silas
3) Walker, Liam 4) Jennings, Preston

25.74

A2 1:37.49BEN
1) Grifϐith, Noland SR 2) Grifϐith, Ethan SO
3) Adams, Josh JR 4) Laurencelle, Addie SR

25.15
A3 1:37.85CCH

1) Bishop, Arthur JR 2) DiBattista, Alec SR
3) Melton, Michael SO 4) DePiero, Nathan JR

25.36
A4 1:48.10ACM

1) Beaver, Eric JR 2) White, Sam JR
3) Olsen, Charles SO 4) Mosley, Walton SR

28.19
A5 1:50.09GTC

1) Byrne, Drew SR 2) Davis, Parker SR
3) Broome, JT SO 4) Lawlor, Riley SR

28.59
A6 1:52.12GMC

1) Grifϐin, Trey SR 2) Panosian, Ethan JR
3) Craig, Hayden SO 4) Downs, Ian

29.07
A7 1:53.49MAY

1) Kemeny, Ethan JR 2) Khazir, Malik FR
3) Yemec, Andrew JR 4) Lally, Jacob

25.79
A8 1:53.80OCA

1) Klein, Philip JR 2) Turner, Kyle SR
3) Bott, Johnny SR 4) Dhabliwala, John Michael SO

28.28
A9 1:54.41EMD

1) Duncan, Alex SO 2) Nordland, Daniel FR
3) Prince, Wyatt SO 4) Sharpe, Levi FR

30.00
A10 1:58.26SSC

1) Bolding, John Walker FR 2) Williams, Carter SO
3) Schutt, Drew FR 4) Dowis, Grant SR

32.24
A11 2:00.98MDC

1) Hawkins, Sam FR 2) Hawkins, Ben SR
3) Anderson, Parker 4) Folk, William FR

32.26
A--- DQBMC

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Malave, Christian SO 2) Duy, Tristan
3) Vogel, Cody SO 4) Amos, Nicholas SR

30.39
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:48.96 @ Austen Carter2004
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

POW JR1 1:55.11Golden, Keri
27.56 56.89

WAC2 1:55.36Sullivan, Emma
27.74 57.02

BEN JR3 1:58.97Kissell, Bella
27.90 58.27

SJO*4 1:59.51Loudermilk, Elizabeth
27.87 57.58

ACM SR*4 1:59.51Borg, Malia
28.44 58.78
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
CCH JR6 1:59.67Stroebel, Nele

27.94 58.21
BEN SR7 2:03.16Stanley, Eliza

28.52 59.77
BAC JR8 2:08.39Nakajima, Honoka

28.87 1:00.75
SJO9 2:09.30Doyle, Chelsea

29.71 1:02.49
MAY10 2:10.72Gourley, Shelby

29.48 1:02.42
CCH FR11 2:14.68Kiriakides, Antonia

30.58 1:04.27
BEN FR12 2:15.57Royall, Dupre

30.45 1:04.96
ACM SR13 2:15.68Keating, Abby

30.57 1:05.29
SJO14 2:16.20Jordan, Ava

31.18 1:05.26
SJO15 2:18.33Moore, Juliana

30.48 1:05.18
ACM FR--- NSBurnette, Sarah

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:40.29 @ Ben Fenwick10/13/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SJO1 1:44.55Crosby, Silas
25.08 51.88

CCH JR2 1:44.64DePiero, Nathan
25.20 52.18

MDC SR3 1:49.44Hawkins, Ben
25.34 52.90

ACM JR4 1:51.37Savage, Stephen
25.70 53.76

SJO5 1:52.94Cline, James
26.30 54.75

BEN JR6 1:53.27Adams, Josh
26.37 55.14

BEN SO7 1:55.53Arnett, Evan
26.49 55.26

EMD SO8 1:56.00Prince, Wyatt
26.28 55.46

MAY9 1:56.13Ingram, Joey
27.03 56.66

MAY JR10 1:59.11Kemeny, Ethan
26.61 56.53

BMC JR11 1:59.75Priddy, Collin
26.00 55.84

MAY SO12 2:01.26Murphy, Ian
27.73 57.70

OCA JR13 2:01.88Klein, Philip
27.81 58.53

SJO14 2:03.33Cinquemani, Anthony
28.66 1:00.19

ACM JR15 2:03.98Nichols, Daniel
27.58

CCH FR16 2:04.96Katz, Davis
28.00 59.25

ACM JR17 2:05.41Early, Seth
28.57 59.99

SSC SO18 2:06.38Felder, Jackson
28.90 1:01.08

ACM JR19 2:06.94Levenson, Jack
27.94 59.89

SJO20 2:07.64Harman, Aidan
29.17 1:01.16

GTC SO21 2:07.87Voorhees, Luke
28.16 1:00.03

BEN JR22 2:11.50Trace, JT
28.09 1:00.59

CCH SR--- NSAnderson, Luke
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:00.99 @ Megan Kingsley2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OCA FR1 2:08.45Chunn, Kendal
27.28

POW JR2 2:12.47Golden, Keri
28.85

CCH SR3 2:16.98Morgan, Kailee
29.68

GSM SR4 2:18.16Porter, Darby
29.93

OCA JR5 2:22.41Martin, Autumn
30.67

BMC JR6 2:26.71Chambers, Hannah
31.84

MDC SO7 2:26.87DeNicola, Ella
31.53

POW JR8 2:27.83Golden, Kelsey
32.65

BMC SO9 2:29.27Weber, Allie
32.04

ACM SO10 2:29.37Feingold, Lily
30.87

GTC SR11 2:30.87Wells, Kathryn
31.79

BEN JR12 2:31.84Poole, Emily
30.94

BMC FR13 2:32.48Jensen, Mary
34.07

SJO14 2:34.74Fitzgerald, Kelsey
33.05

ACM JR15 2:36.60Kavarana, Simone
33.09

CCH SO16 2:37.06Gandis, Zoe
32.65

MDC SO17 2:37.07Pitts, Dori
32.40

MAY18 2:37.94Yemec, Hannah
31.57

CCH SO19 2:38.33Krishniah, Reema
33.90
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SJO20 2:39.00Bruner, Kate

34.00
CCH FR21 2:40.40Reyner, Mary Wilson

32.52
EMD SO22 2:41.74Logan, Rebekah

36.31
NEW 723 2:42.16Curry, Sami

34.09
MAY JR24 2:42.40Alewine, Courtney

34.33
MAY SO25 2:50.68Lally, Briana

38.30
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:50.78 @ Matthew Adams10/5/2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SJO1 1:53.42Walker, Liam
24.19

MAY SR2 1:56.89Boyles, Clayton
24.68

CCH SR3 1:57.74DiBattista, Alec
24.67

SJO4 1:59.19Doyle, Jack
26.09

BEN SR5 1:59.68Grifϐith, Noland
25.57

ACM SR6 2:00.26Moody, Zachary
26.78

SJO7 2:02.03Lonergan, Jack
25.76

CCH JR8 2:03.16Bishop, Arthur
26.46

ACM JR9 2:09.07White, Sam
26.83

GTC SO10 2:12.41Broome, JT
29.21

GMC SO11 2:13.06Craig, Hayden
26.89

CCH SO12 2:13.56Hinrichsen, Tyler
28.91

SJO13 2:14.67Lagleva, Gabe
29.89

ACM JR14 2:14.94Beaver, Eric
29.18

MAY JR15 2:15.14Yemec, Andrew
27.08

WAC16 2:15.78Bonham, Traber
27.36

ACM SO17 2:20.65Austin, Jack
29.53

BEN JR18 2:21.18Murphy, Grifϐin
29.17

BEN FR19 2:21.98Atwood, Ben
27.96

MAY FR20 2:25.85Khazir, Malik
30.82

EMD FR21 2:25.94Nordland, Daniel
29.92

SSC FR22 2:30.42Bolding, John Walker
32.56

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 22.99 @ Katrina Konopka10/11/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MAY FR1 24.35Orr, Alora
ACM SR2 24.91Ayers, Skyler
CCH SO3 25.31Folk, Mollie
CCH FR4 25.36DePiero, Claire
SJO5 25.45Larkin, Kylie
GTC FR6 25.50Owen, Cameron
SJO7 26.26Norton, Alice
MAY SR8 26.28Janicek, Alondra
SEN SO9 26.30Zeller, Lydia
ACM FR10 26.48Geils, Genevieve
SJO11 26.58Norton, Helen
OCA FR12 27.02McCoy, Sophia
BMC JR14 27.32Anderson, Daelyn
CCH JR*15 27.39Faris, Kate
SJO*15 27.39Bissinger, Bryn
GMC JR17 27.43Graham, Lauren
CCH SR18 27.44Geary, Diana
GTC JR19 27.53LaRosa, Lauren
ACM FR20 27.77Claypoole, Lilly
HAN FR21 27.94Szymanski, Zoe
MDC SR22 28.25Cary, Jordan
BEN SR*23 28.35Dukes, Megan
GMC SO*23 28.35Nichol, Isabella
SSC JR25 29.00Bolding, Jenna
EMD SO26 29.08Creswell, Jasmine
STH27 29.12Strock, Lauren
LAT FR28 30.17Bracey, Katie
BMC FR29 30.56Garrison, Savannah
GMC SO13 DQHurley, Nicole

False start
ACM FR--- NSBurnette, Sarah

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 20.71 @ Zach Piedt10/11/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BEN SR1 20.79Laurencelle, Addie
GMC JR2 22.04Panosian, Ethan
WAC3 22.07Crosby, John
ACM JR4 22.65Blanc, Charles
NEW SR5 23.16Burge, Ethan
CCH SO6 23.23Melton, Michael
SJO7 23.47Gibson, Leo
GMC SR8 23.50Grifϐin, Trey
OCA SR9 23.73Bott, Johnny
CCH JR10 23.84Brown, Porter
SEN11 24.10Zeller, Micah
CCH SR12 24.25Heidtman, William
BEN SO13 24.47Royall, Will
GEO JR14 24.50Poston, Allen
BMC SR15 24.52Szymanski, Cameron
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
SJO16 24.55Sheldon, Derek
CCH SR17 24.56Riordan, Andrew
NEW JR18 24.83Hendrix, Dustin
BMC SR19 25.03Amos, Nicholas
SJO20 25.21Larkin, Zach
SSC SR21 25.29Ivester, Carter
EMD FR22 25.37Sharpe, Levi
BMC SO23 25.45Vogel, Cody
GTC SR24 25.60Byrne, Drew
BMC FR25 25.81Schatz, Micah
SSC SO26 25.90Williams, Carter
GTC JR27 26.10Coley, Logan
SSC SR28 26.23Dowis, Grant
LAT SO29 26.61Arambulo, Elli
OCA SR--- DQTurner, Kyle

Delay of meet
 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Meet Record: 54.03 @ Megan Kingsley2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BEN FR1 58.05Smiley, Jill
27.21

OCA JR2 58.40Rand, Chrisman
27.17

CCH JR3 58.60Stroebel, Nele
27.51

FXC SO4 59.78Bachelder, Laura
27.54

MAY FR5 1:00.12Orr, Alora
27.46

MAY SO6 1:00.88Ingram, Allie
27.78

CCH SR7 1:02.59Katz, Alexandra
29.48

BAC JR8 1:02.75Nakajima, Honoka
30.17

BEN JR9 1:02.81White, Claudia
29.47

SJO10 1:03.33Permanente, Katy
29.92

OCA SR11 1:05.29Spach, Emma-Grace
30.08

OCA SO12 1:05.71Storm, Molly Grace
29.77

MAY13 1:06.91Yemec, Hannah
29.85

OCA FR14 1:07.89McCoy, Sophia
31.65

CCH SR15 1:08.47Horton, Addison
31.14

BEN FR16 1:08.73Royall, Dupre
32.12

BEN SR17 1:10.67Dukes, Megan
32.61

ACM SR18 1:11.40Beischel, Helen
32.75

EMD SO19 1:13.32Creswell, Jasmine
34.41

GSM SR--- NSHilferty, Olivia
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Meet Record: 49.79 @ Jordan Berry2008
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SJO1 50.53Walker, Liam
23.85

MAY SR2 53.51Velasquez, Matheo
24.96

SJO3 54.41Lonergan, Jack
25.74

ACM JR4 54.43Blanc, Charles
25.23

NEW SR5 54.72Burge, Ethan
25.82

WAC6 55.38King, Sean
25.33

SJO7 58.08Permanente, Peter
26.59

GMC SO8 58.21Craig, Hayden
26.94

MAY JR9 58.23Yemec, Andrew
27.58

BMC JR10 58.70Priddy, Collin
26.90

OCA JR*11 58.89Klein, Philip
27.71

ACM SO*11 58.89Olsen, Charles
27.18

MAY13 58.93Ingram, Joey
28.52

EMD SO14 59.97Prince, Wyatt
27.38

SSC FR15 1:00.31Schutt, Drew
28.37

ACM SR16 1:00.87Mosley, Walton
28.91

BEN FR17 1:02.43Atwood, Ben
28.81

SJO18 1:02.94Zeimetz, William
28.91

BMC SO19 1:03.62Vogel, Cody
29.15

GTC SO20 1:03.83Voorhees, Luke
29.29

BMC SO21 1:04.06Malave, Christian
28.82

HAN SO22 1:05.60Fagley, Nick
29.55

ACM SO23 1:06.13Garza, Jeremy
30.33

MDC24 1:07.07Anderson, Parker
31.08
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Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 49.82 @ Katrina Konopka10/11/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

ACM SR1 54.20Ayers, Skyler
26.17

CCH SO2 54.86Folk, Mollie
26.59

CCH FR3 55.54DePiero, Claire
26.85

BEN SR4 56.79Stanley, Eliza
27.77

OCA JR5 56.84Rand, Chrisman
26.51

MAY SR6 56.90Janicek, Alondra
27.57

GTC FR7 57.47Owen, Cameron
27.39

GTC JR8 57.74Trayhan, Jessica
28.03

SJO9 57.79Larkin, Kylie
27.59

OCA SO10 57.93Barrier, Quinn
27.20

GMC SO11 58.21Hurley, Nicole
28.41

SEN SO12 58.38Zeller, Lydia
27.70

OCA JR13 58.67Johnson, Cara
27.59

OCA SO14 59.14Bowden, Anna
28.19

SJO15 59.16Norton, Alice
28.37

ACM FR16 59.25Geils, Genevieve
28.33

BMC SO17 59.58Weber, Allie
28.81

SJO18 59.81Norton, Helen
28.39

ACM SO19 1:01.30Darce, Isabella
28.88

BMC JR20 1:01.35Anderson, Daelyn
28.46

MDC SO21 1:01.55Pitts, Dori
29.53

SJO22 1:01.56Jordan, Ava
29.98

CCH JR23 1:02.94Faris, Kate
29.22

MAY FR24 1:03.35Murphy, Lia
BMC SR25 1:04.05Palladino, Reagan

30.27
GMC SO26 1:04.62Nichol, Isabella

30.22
SSC JR27 1:06.05Bolding, Jenna

30.54

LAT FR28 1:07.25Bracey, Katie
31.89

BMC FR29 1:07.63Garrison, Savannah
32.43

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 45.14 @ Zach Piedt10/11/2014
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BEN SR1 46.08Laurencelle, Addie
22.05

CCH JR2 46.67DePiero, Nathan
22.75

WAC3 47.86Crosby, John
23.05

SJO4 49.04Jennings, Preston
23.32

BEN JR5 49.88Adams, Josh
23.94

GMC JR6 50.11Panosian, Ethan
23.59

WAC7 52.76Paglio, Michael
25.08

MAY SO*8 53.72Murphy, Ian
26.10

CCH SO*8 53.72Melton, Michael
25.74

GTC SR10 54.29Lawlor, Riley
25.72

SJO11 54.52Sheldon, Derek
25.97

CCH JR12 55.01Brown, Porter
27.06

CCH SR13 55.26Heidtman, William
26.76

ACM SO14 56.23Condon, Mark
26.69

SJO15 56.34Larkin, Zach
27.57

GEO SO16 56.41Richards, Ben
26.01

ACM JR17 56.43Nichols, Daniel
BMC FR18 57.15Schatz, Micah

26.87
BMC SR19 57.37Amos, Nicholas

27.63
SSC SO20 57.66Felder, Jackson

28.35
GTC SR21 58.28Davis, Parker

27.90
GTC JR22 58.60Coley, Logan

28.31
SSC SR23 58.72Ivester, Carter

27.91
BMC SR24 58.95Szymanski, Cameron

27.54
EMD SO25 59.49Duncan, Alex

28.09
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Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:56.43 @ Nicole Fuller2012
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WAC1 5:05.14Sullivan, Emma
28.48 58.97 2:00.17

SJO2 5:14.21Farrell, Mary Kate
28.50 59.88 2:03.74

BMC JR3 5:14.23Jensen, Elizabeth
28.20 58.77 2:01.79

SJO4 5:20.23Loudermilk, Elizabeth
29.25 1:00.84 2:05.88

BEN JR5 5:23.55Kissell, Bella
28.65 1:00.43 2:05.19

BEN FR6 5:28.06Smiley, Jill
28.89 1:00.44 2:05.09

ACM SR7 5:32.74Borg, Malia
30.31 1:03.09 2:09.73

ACM FR8 5:35.92Matthews, Mia
29.27 1:01.17 2:08.19

CCH SR9 5:40.69Katz, Alexandra
29.88 1:02.36 2:10.00

SJO10 5:46.65Doyle, Chelsea
31.77 1:06.53 2:16.81

OCA SR11 5:48.44Spach, Emma-Grace
30.62 1:04.55 2:14.40

MAY12 5:48.73Gourley, Shelby
30.99 1:05.22 2:15.53

GTC SR13 5:48.92Wells, Kathryn
30.73 1:04.86 2:16.08

BEN SO14 5:49.20Soper, Catherine
30.11 1:04.13 2:14.60

OCA JR15 5:59.80Dufϐie, Jordan
29.96 1:03.26 2:15.47

OCA SO16 6:00.70Bowden, Anna
30.41 1:03.94 2:15.27

STH FR17 6:03.06Dean, Taylor
31.63 1:06.92 2:19.92

BEN18 6:06.29Burbage, Lindsay
31.58 1:07.14 2:21.08

BMC JR19 6:08.09Rossello, Maggie
32.20 1:07.91 2:23.04

CCH FR20 6:09.53Kiriakides, Antonia
32.77 1:08.82 2:23.90

OCA SO21 6:12.47Storm, Molly Grace
33.04 1:09.20 2:25.34

ACM SR22 6:14.57Keating, Abby
30.98 1:06.91 2:22.90

GMC SR23 6:17.09Pott, Maddie
31.44 1:06.96 2:22.88

GSM JR--- NSTanversley, Anna
 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:33.01 @ Steven Kekacs2011
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

SJO1 4:46.66Crosby, Silas
25.21 52.49 1:48.74

ACM SR2 4:51.49Troy, Ryan
25.49 52.78 1:49.45

ACM SR3 4:54.72Moody, Zachary
26.42 55.61 1:55.98

SJO4 4:59.86Jennings, Preston
25.94 55.02 1:55.37

ACM JR5 5:02.93Savage, Stephen
26.08 54.08 1:54.00

BEN SO6 5:09.69Grifϐith, Ethan
26.95 56.59 1:58.10

GTC SO7 5:14.67Broome, JT
27.44 57.73 2:02.17

WAC8 5:23.43Bonham, Traber
27.76 58.29 2:02.81

CCH SO9 5:26.39Morse, Kelsey
28.59 59.90 2:05.77

BEN SO10 5:26.70Arnett, Evan
27.76 59.10 2:04.93

SSC FR11 5:31.06Schutt, Drew
28.63 1:00.91 2:07.41

EMD FR*12 5:35.86Sharpe, Levi
28.95 1:02.54 2:11.97

CCH FR*12 5:35.86Katz, Davis
29.15 1:00.95 2:07.84

ACM JR14 5:38.67Early, Seth
30.06 1:03.93 2:12.81

SJO15 5:39.31Zeimetz, William
30.35 1:04.56 2:14.27

SJO16 5:42.55Harman, Aidan
30.40 1:04.21 2:13.46

MAY FR17 5:46.52Khazir, Malik
30.10 1:04.34 2:15.13

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:36.99 @ Riverside10/14/2016
E Hormonanski, A Schneider, J Snover, H Ownbey

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:41.87OCA

1) Chunn, Kendal FR 2) Johnson, Cara JR
3) McCoy, Sophia FR 4) Rand, Chrisman JR

25.20
A2 1:42.19MAY

1) Janicek, Alondra SR 2) Gourley, Shelby
3) Ingram, Allie SO 4) Orr, Alora FR

25.90
A3 1:45.66CCH

1) DePiero, Claire FR 2) Geary, Diana SR
3) Faris, Kate JR 4) Morgan, Kailee SR

25.62
A4 1:45.71BEN

1) Stanley, Eliza SR 2) Dukes, Megan SR
3) White, Claudia JR 4) Kissell, Bella JR

26.21
A5 1:46.97ACM

1) Borg, Malia SR 2) Claypoole, Lilly FR
3) Kavarana, Simone JR 4) Ayers, Skyler SR

26.87
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(Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A6 1:49.16SJO

1) Kucaba, Victoria 2) Norton, Alice
3) Bissinger, Bryn 4) Norton, Helen

28.04
A7 1:51.66GMC

1) Hurley, Nicole SO 2) Nichol, Isabella SO
3) Graham, Lauren JR 4) Pott, Maddie SR

28.28
A8 1:51.82GTC

1) Trayhan, Jessica JR 2) LaRosa, Lauren JR
3) Palmquist, Libby SO 4) Owen, Cameron FR

26.97
A9 1:53.32BMC

1) Palladino, Reagan SR 2) Chambers, Hannah JR
3) Rossello, Maggie JR 4) Weber, Allie SO

28.90
A10 1:55.74MDC

1) Pitts, Dori SO 2) Cary, Jordan SR
3) Shepherd, Eliza Jane SO 4) DeNicola, Ella SO

28.41
A11 1:56.87POW

1) Golden, Kelsey JR 2) Stafford, Peyton
3) Stancil, Emma SR 4) Golden, Keri JR

28.41
A12 1:59.33HAN

1) Green, Kylie SR 2) Toelle, Katelyn FR
3) Toelle, Meagan SR 4) Szymanski, Zoe FR

30.58
 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:26.01 @ Riverside10/13/2017
B Meier, K Van den Bosch, J Prewette, M Juengel

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:30.25BEN

1) Adams, Josh JR 2) Grifϐith, Noland SR
3) Grifϐith, Ethan SO 4) Laurencelle, Addie SR

23.29
A2 1:31.75WAC

1) Crosby, John 2) Paglio, Michael
3) Bonham, Traber 4) King, Sean

22.13
A3 1:33.48ACM

1) Troy, Ryan SR 2) Savage, Stephen JR
3) Moody, Zachary SR 4) Blanc, Charles JR

23.77
A4 1:33.72MAY

1) Velasquez, Matheo SR 2) Ingram, Joey
3) Murphy, Ian SO 4) Boyles, Clayton SR

23.16
A5 1:33.74SJO

1) Sheldon, Derek 2) Gibson, Leo
3) Cline, James 4) Lonergan, Jack

24.51
A6 1:35.41GMC

1) Downs, Ian 2) Grifϐin, Trey SR
3) Craig, Hayden SO 4) Panosian, Ethan JR

27.58

A7 1:38.28CCH
1) Heidtman, William SR 2) Williams, Davis SO
3) Riordan, Andrew SR 4) Brown, Porter JR

24.25
A8 1:38.75BMC

1) Priddy, Collin JR 2) Schatz, Micah FR
3) Amos, Nicholas SR 4) Szymanski, Cameron SR

24.45
A9 1:41.54EMD

1) Prince, Wyatt SO 2) Duncan, Alex SO
3) Nordland, Daniel FR 4) Sharpe, Levi FR

25.26
A10 1:41.83OCA

1) Klein, Philip JR 2) Dhabliwala, John Michael SO
3) Dhabliwala, Alex JR 4) Bott, Johnny SR

24.65
A11 1:42.61GTC

1) Coley, Logan JR 2) Adams, Max JR
3) Byrne, Drew SR 4) Lawlor, Riley SR

26.58
A12 1:43.48SSC

1) Williams, Carter SO 2) Schutt, Drew FR
3) Dowis, Grant SR 4) Ivester, Carter SR

26.07
A13 1:44.72NEW

1) Burge, Ethan SR 2) Barnett, Ryan FR
3) Clevenger, Justin SR 4) Hendrix, Dustin JR

23.57
A14 1:46.13MDC

1) Hawkins, Ben SR 2) Anderson, Parker
3) Folk, William FR 4) Hawkins, Sam FR

23.30
 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 55.07 @ Ali Galyer10/5/2013
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

OCA FR1 59.06Chunn, Kendal
28.89

BMC JR2 59.99Jensen, Elizabeth
29.56

MAY SO3 1:01.41Ingram, Allie
29.35

FXC SO4 1:01.62Bachelder, Laura
29.75

BMC FR5 1:03.79Jensen, Mary
30.42

SJO6 1:04.31Permanente, Katy
30.69

BEN JR7 1:04.36White, Claudia
31.47

ACM FR8 1:04.43Matthews, Mia
31.60

BEN SO9 1:05.32Soper, Catherine
31.81

GTC JR10 1:06.96Trayhan, Jessica
32.26

MDC SR11 1:07.01Cary, Jordan
32.43
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Results - SCHSL Championships
(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
CCH SO12 1:09.08Krishniah, Reema

33.47
STH FR13 1:09.66Dean, Taylor

33.36
SJO14 1:10.17Bruner, Kate

34.42
CCH SR15 1:10.18Horton, Addison

34.21
EMD SO16 1:10.52Logan, Rebekah

34.32
ACM SR17 1:10.65Beischel, Helen

34.13
CCH SR18 1:11.36Geary, Diana

34.17
BMC JR19 1:11.61Rossello, Maggie

34.65
MAY JR20 1:11.80Alewine, Courtney

34.04
ACM JR21 1:11.98Rauls, Allison

35.17
ACM SO22 1:12.99Darce, Isabella

35.62
BMC SR23 1:13.22Palladino, Reagan

35.67
NEW 724 1:13.90Curry, Sami

35.22
 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 50.40 @ Michael Juengel10/13/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BEN SR1 53.86Grifϐith, Noland
26.37

MAY SR2 54.02Velasquez, Matheo
26.34

CCH JR3 54.07Bishop, Arthur
26.09

MAY JR4 56.54Kemeny, Ethan
27.29

SJO5 56.71Cline, James
27.50

WAC6 57.44King, Sean
27.15

WAC7 58.37Paglio, Michael
28.05

SJO8 59.27Lagleva, Gabe
29.24

SEN9 1:00.52Zeller, Micah
30.08

ACM JR10 1:00.94Beaver, Eric
30.05

SJO11 1:01.10Permanente, Peter
29.00

GEO SO12 1:02.62Richards, Ben
30.06

ACM SO13 1:03.52Austin, Jack
30.05

BMC SO14 1:05.37Malave, Christian
SJO15 1:05.51Lagleva, Josh

31.67
ACM SO16 1:06.18Olsen, Charles

31.52
ACM SR17 1:06.20Mosley, Walton

32.50
EMD SO18 1:09.03Duncan, Alex

33.24
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:03.07 @ Sydney Baker10/15/2016
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CCH SR1 1:05.54Morgan, Kailee
31.25

MDC SO2 1:10.71DeNicola, Ella
32.91

SJO3 1:10.82Farrell, Mary Kate
33.40

BMC JR4 1:11.29Chambers, Hannah
33.76

GSM SR5 1:13.04Porter, Darby
34.82

OCA JR6 1:14.98Dufϐie, Jordan
34.52

GMC SR7 1:15.02Pott, Maddie
34.79

OCA JR8 1:15.39Martin, Autumn
35.35

MAY JR9 1:15.61Roper, Taylin
35.47

OCA SO10 1:15.82Barrier, Quinn
35.01

BEN11 1:15.90Burbage, Lindsay
35.71

ACM SO12 1:16.14Feingold, Lily
36.29

POW JR13 1:16.17Golden, Kelsey
36.55

CCH SO14 1:16.34Gandis, Zoe
35.75

OCA JR15 1:16.70Johnson, Cara
36.16

SJO16 1:17.58Fitzgerald, Kelsey
36.60

BEN SR17 1:17.64Bennett, Braylee
36.92

BEN JR18 1:19.10Poole, Emily
37.04

GTC JR19 1:19.14LaRosa, Lauren
37.15

SJO20 1:19.99Lonergan, Chloe
37.65

CCH21 1:20.42Krishniah, Arya
38.40

HAN SR22 1:21.77Toelle, Meagan
38.58
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Results - SCHSL Championships
(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
CCH23 1:22.23Bishop, Eleanor

38.89
ACM JR24 1:22.63Kavarana, Simone

39.20
STH25 1:23.97Strock, Lauren

39.64
GTC SO26 1:24.13Palmquist, Libby

40.01
GMC SO27 1:24.17Runion, Cora

38.87
SJO28 1:24.54Bissinger, Bryn

38.11
STH29 1:24.58Holmes, Eliza

39.18
MAY FR--- SCROrr, Alora

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 56.18 @ Nick Wukovits10/17/2015
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

MAY SR1 59.19Boyles, Clayton
28.01

CCH SR2 59.63DiBattista, Alec
27.93

MDC SR3 1:00.18Hawkins, Ben
27.93

SJO*4 1:01.66Doyle, Jack
28.84

ACM SR*4 1:01.66Troy, Ryan
28.74

BEN SO6 1:02.83Grifϐith, Ethan
29.81

SJO7 1:05.59Gibson, Leo
ACM JR8 1:06.90White, Sam

30.55
GTC SR*9 1:08.39Davis, Parker

31.59
CCH SO*9 1:08.39Hinrichsen, Tyler

32.27
OCA SR11 1:09.79Bott, Johnny

32.05
GEO JR12 1:09.80Poston, Allen

32.49
BEN JR13 1:09.94Murphy, Grifϐin

32.79
CCH SO14 1:10.04Morse, Kelsey

33.23
SJO15 1:10.47Cinquemani, Anthony

33.53
SSC FR16 1:12.22Bolding, John Walker

34.89
GMC SR17 1:13.01Grifϐin, Trey

32.10
GTC SR18 1:13.17Lawlor, Riley

33.89
GTC SR19 1:15.24Byrne, Drew

33.93

SSC SO20 1:16.13Williams, Carter
34.26

EMD FR21 1:16.27Nordland, Daniel
34.38

OCA SR--- NSTurner, Kyle
 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:30.11 @ Riverside10/5/2013
J SNOVER, A SNOVER, M RUDOLPH, A SCHNEIDER

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:39.83CCH

1) Katz, Alexandra SR 2) Folk, Mollie SO
3) DePiero, Claire FR 4) Stroebel, Nele JR

27.66 57.63
A2 3:45.35MAY

1) Orr, Alora FR 2) Ingram, Allie SO
3) Gourley, Shelby 4) Janicek, Alondra SR

25.72 54.82
A3 3:45.36SJO

1) Loudermilk, Elizabeth 2) Norton, Helen
3) Larkin, Kylie 4) Farrell, Mary Kate

26.86 55.84
A4 3:47.31BEN

1) Kissell, Bella JR 2) Soper, Catherine SO
3) Stanley, Eliza SR 4) Smiley, Jill FR

27.35 57.08
A5 3:55.37ACM

1) Ayers, Skyler SR 2) Darce, Isabella SO
3) Matthews, Mia FR 4) Borg, Malia SR

26.66 55.92
A6 3:56.41OCA

1) Spach, Emma-Grace SR 2) Bowden, Anna SO
3) Johnson, Cara JR 4) Martin, Autumn JR

28.35 59.76
A7 4:00.84BMC

1) Weber, Allie SO 2) Anderson, Daelyn JR
3) Jensen, Mary FR 4) Jensen, Elizabeth JR

28.95 1:00.64
A8 4:24.51POW

1) Golden, Kelsey JR 2) Stafford, Peyton
3) Stancil, Emma SR 4) Golden, Keri JR

29.21 1:00.66
 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:07.14 @ Nation Ford2008
Berry, E. Ashcraft, Hawes, J Ashcraft

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:17.78SJO

1) Jennings, Preston 2) Doyle, Jack
3) Walker, Liam 4) Crosby, Silas

23.87 49.65
A2 3:20.80CCH

1) DePiero, Nathan JR 2) Bishop, Arthur JR
3) Melton, Michael SO 4) DiBattista, Alec SR

23.50 48.21
A3 3:22.19ACM

1) Blanc, Charles JR 2) Moody, Zachary SR
3) Savage, Stephen JR 4) Troy, Ryan SR

24.27 50.12
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Results - SCHSL Championships
(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A4 3:28.10WAC

1) King, Sean 2) Paglio, Michael
3) Bonham, Traber 4) Crosby, John

25.46 55.33
A5 3:42.92BMC

1) Malave, Christian SO 2) Schatz, Micah FR
3) Vogel, Cody SO 4) Priddy, Collin JR

26.62 55.60
A6 3:46.46BEN

1) Royall, Will SO 2) Atwood, Ben FR
3) Murphy, Grifϐin JR 4) Arnett, Evan SO

26.54 56.94
A7 5:10.96EMD

1) Voyles, Brady 2) Nordland, Michael
3) Daniels, Josh SR 4) Reynolds, Seth

A--- DQMAY
Early take-off swimmer #2

1) Boyles, Clayton SR 2) Murphy, Ian SO
3) Ingram, Joey 4) Velasquez, Matheo SR

24.86 51.93


